4. Ralf P. Brammer, “Erfahrungen mit Investor Relations eines internationalen Konzerns am
Beispiel der DaimlerChrysler AG”, Die Praxis der Investor Relations, Klaus Rainer
Kirchhoff and Manfred Piwinger eds. – Neuwied, Kriftel: Luchterhand, 2000, p. 256.  In
1960 there were 42 automobile manufacturers worldwide, by 1998 there were only 17, with
signs of further consolidation coming.

94   DaimlerChrysler Post-Merger Era

merger transaction of two organizations in industrial history,5  with the main
strategic vision of becoming no less than the largest player and the clear leader
in innovation in the worldwide automotive sector.  To illustrate the total size
of the proposed merged entity and relative sizes of the two companies, the
following pre-tax pro forma statement of income (profit and loss) has been
summarized from information that was presented in the merger prospectus.

DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 1997
(in millions)

   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Daimler-Benz   Chrysler   Combined   Combined

Revenues..... DM   124,050   DM   105,205   DM   229,255   $  127,131
Cost of sales .....   (98,943)   (84,879)   (183,822)   (101,936)

Gross margin .....   25,107   20,326   45,433   25,195

Selling/admin/other
expenses .....   (17,433)   (9,703)   (27,136)   (15,048)
Research and
development .....   (5,663)   (2,972)   (8,635)   (4,788)
Other/financial income...   2,238   251   2,489   1,380

Income before income taxes....  4,249   7,902   12,151   6,739

Notes: Currencies are DM = German Marks and $ = U.S. Dollars. Pooling of interests assumed.
Source: Chrysler Corporation Proxy Statement/DaimlerChrysler AG Prospectus, 1998, p.110.

In April, 1998 the law on control and transparency in business (known as
the “KonTraG”6) was enacted in Germany, supplementing previously
introduced related legal initiatives including the German Stock Corporation
Act, German Securities Trading Act, German Commercial Code, German
Antitrust Act, and the German Banking Act.  The German Panel on Corporate

5. “The Merger of Daimler-Benz and Chrysler”, http://www.daimlerchrysler.com/